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Bulletin Updates 
 
Yearbook Sale!  

o Orders for the 2023/24 Skwo:wech Elementary yearbook are open!  

o To order online, go to:  http://tinyurl.com/skwowechyearbook24 

o If you would like to order a personalized yearbook (adding your child’s name to the front cover), the online order 

deadline is Friday, January 26, 2024 

o After January 26th you can still order a personalized yearbook through a paper form available at the office until February 

26, 2024 

o Non-personalized yearbook order for online or paper form deadline is February 29 

Non-Instructional Day – Friday, February 16th 
o No school for students 

Family Day – Monday, February 19th 
o School closed    

 

Absence Reporting: 
o Our team asks that all parents and guardians report a student absence before the start of the school day. This helps us 

ensure that you have given permission for your child to be absent and supports our staff in accurately tracking and 

following up on absences. 

o For your convenience, we have a form to report at https://skwowechschool.ca/report-a-student-absence/ 

o Or Absences can be reported: 

-By phoning 604-517-6090 

-Emailing us at  skwowech@sd40.bc.ca 

If you are leaving a voicemail message or emailing to us, please state the student’s full name, division, the date of the 

absence and reason for absence. 
        

http://tinyurl.com/skwowechyearbook24
https://skwowechschool.ca/report-a-student-absence/
mailto:skwowech@sd40.bc.ca


Thank you to all our families who have enjoyed “Family Reading” with us today and sharing 

your love of reading! 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

  
Chess Club held every 

Fridays at lunch time 

j 

 

Clubs and extra-curricular activities: 

Lego – every Wednesday at lunch time 

Basketball – every Thursday at 8am in the gym 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Students had a lot of fun playing 

in the snow last Friday! 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



  



 
 
 

 
 
o February menu are available online  

o Orders must be placed two business days before delivery. For example, for Monday’s 

lunch you must order by Wednesday. 

o If your child will be away from school and you did not cancel their lunch in time, 

please advise the office if you would like to arrange to pick up the lunch or if the 

school may donate the lunch to another child who might have forgotten their lunch. 

o If your child is away from school, you must cancel two days before their hot lunch 

delivery and email The Lunch Lady at  new.westminster@thelunchlady.ca   

 
 

           https://newwestschools.ca/programs-services/fuel-up/overview/ 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Fuel Up! School Lunch 
Program 

 

mailto:new.westminster@thelunchlady.ca
https://newwestschools.ca/programs-services/fuel-up/overview/


 
 

Do you need to connect with your child’s teacher? 
Please see contact information below: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

• Mrs. Sharp – Div. 1 

  lsharp@sd40.bc.ca 

                             

• Mrs. Gibson – Div. 2  

  lgibson@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Bhatti – Div. 3  

 sbhatti@sd40.bc.ca 

   

• Mr. Stevens – Div. 4    

mastevens@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Hikida – Div. 5MO    

                 khikida@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mr. Bamford – Div. 6    

rbamford@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mr. Wong – Div. 7MO    

ddwong@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. MacLeod – Div. 8     

emacleod@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Lee – Div. 9    

 mlee@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Lacey – Div. 10    

slacey@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Toufic – Div. 11MO    

htoufic@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Tse – Div. 12   

 jtse@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Kamagianis – Div. 13    

dKamagianis@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Gong – Div. 14     

cgong@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Thompson/Ms. Pelka – Div. 15   

 jthompson@sd40.bc.ca /      

kpelka@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Stewart/Mr. Elves – Div. 16    

astewart@sd40.bc.ca / 

deleves@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Stephanie – Div. 17MO    

skwok@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Whyte – Div. 18    

swhyte@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Ballantyne – Div. 19    

vballantyne@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Simpson – Div. 20    

jsimpson@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Mattarollo – Div. 21MO    

bmattarollo@sd40.bc.ca 
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